Resolution 3/2021

Of the Committee of Veterinary Sciences and Biology of Reproduction of the Polish Academy of Sciences of 29/09/2021 on the recommendation regarding Applications for the award of the 2nd Faculty of the Polish Academy of Sciences in 2021

As a result of a vote by the Committee of Veterinary Sciences and Biology of Reproduction of the Polish Academy of Sciences conducted on September 27-29, 2021 via electronic communication, a decision was made to positively recommend both submitted applications for the PAN award by the Committee (Team A: Dr. Piotr Pawlak, Dr. Ewelina Warzych-Plejer, prof. UPP, Prof. Dorota Cieślak (Ph.D. Lechniak), Ph.D. Zofia Madeja and Team B: Ph.D. Agnieszka Wacławik, Ph.D. At the same time, if it is necessary to recommend only one application, we suggest awarding the team led by dr hab. Agnieszka Wacławik. The substantive evaluation of the applications was performed by independent experts: prof. dr hab. Jan Udała and prof. dr hab. Andrzej Sechman.

Voting results:

Votes cast: 39

Votes for recommendation for award: 39

Votes against recommendation - 0

Abstentions: 0

The Committee of Veterinary Sciences and Biology of Reproduction of the Polish Academy of Sciences positively recommends both applications for the Award of the 2nd Faculty of the Polish Academy of Sciences and indicates the team consisting of: dr hab. Agnieszka Wacławik, prof. IRZiBŻ PAN, dr Piotr Kaczyński, mgr Ewelina Goryszewska, mgr Monika Baryła to be awarded if only one award is required.

The resolution comes into force on the day of its adoption

Chairman of KNWiBR

Prof. dr hab. Wojciech Niżański